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404 VOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVES.

Chester—
]ames L. Abbey, r., 209
Joseph F. Egeter, d., 67

Clinton—
Evelyn E. Stevens, r., 180
Charles A. Elliot, d., 136

Cromwell—
Frank A. Pierson, r., 231
Barth’w J. Geoghegan, d., 152
Durham—
William C. Hubbard, r.,
Ernest N. Robinson, r.,
Frederick M. Alling, d.,
Frederick H. Page, d.,

'East Haddam— '

134

I32
105

94

Wilbur S. Comstock, r., 249
Henry C. Parker, r., 240
Fred B. Clark, d., 131
Leon Backer, d., 130
Carlos E. Chafiee, pro, 15
Sidney L. Chapman, Pro, 15
Essex—
Walter H. Wright, r., 402
William H. Parmelee, d., 262

Haddam—
Henry Spencer, r., 285

TOLLAND

Tolland—
Williarn A. Agard, r., 148
Charles S. Hurlbut, r., 149
William L. Ayers, d., 87
John H. P. Rounds, d., 79

Andover —
William 5. Bishop, r., 45
Edgar D. White, d., 39

Bolton—
Myron W. Strerry, r., 57
J. White Sumner, d., 56

Columbia—
William C. Robinson, r., 82
Joseph N. Clarke, d., 65

Charles B. Carlson, r.,
G. B. Cody, d.,
William N. House, d.,
Killingworth —
Samuel G. Redfield, r.,
George C. Dudley, r.,
Charles N. Davis, (1.,
Adelbert H. Stevens, d.,

Middlefield—
Luther W. Fowler, r.,
Ernest E. Nettleton, d.,

Old Saybrook—
Iames H. Day, r.,
Frank S. Pratt, d.,

Portland—
Richard H. Pascall, r.,
Frank E. Potter, d.,

Saybrook—
Charles R. Marvin, r.,
Edw’d C. South'worth, r.,
Clayton A. Parmelee, d.,
Joseph B. Schlick, d.,

Westbrook—
Alfred L. Bnrdick, r.,
William E. Wren, d.,
Theodore D. Post, Pro,

COUNTY.

Coventry—
William L. Higgins, r.,
Andrew Kingsbury, r.,
Alexander S. Hawkins, d.,
Holden A. Brown, d.,

Ellington—
Bdwin T. Davis, r.,
Francis H Burke, d.,
Hebron—
Francis H. Raymond, r.,
C. Daniel Way, r.,
Cyrus H. Pendleton, d.,

Mansfield- .
Lewellyn I. Storrs, r.,

278
I60

I49

150
I41

413
304

235
243
126
mg

85

239
234
15r
154

199

158

III
109

253
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VOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVES. 

Chester-
James L. Abbey, r., 209 
Joseph F. Egeter, d., 67 

Clinton-
Evelyn E. Stevens, r., 18o 
Charles A. Elliot, d., 136 

Cromwell-
Frank A. Pierson, r., 231 
Barth'w J. Geoghegan, d., 152 

Durham-
William C. Hubbard, r., 134 
Ernest N. Robinson, r., 132 
Frederick M. Alling, d., 105 
Frederick H. Page, d., 94 

· East Haddam - , 
Wilbur S. Comstock, r., 249 
Henry C. Parker, r., 240 
Fred B. Clark, d., 131 
Leon Backer, d., 130 
Carlos E. Chaffee, pro., 15 
Sidney L. Chapman, pro., 15 

Essex-
Walter H. Wright, r., 402 
William H. Parmelee, d., 262 

Haddam-
Henry Spencer, r., 285 

Charles B. Carlson, r., 278 
G. B. Cody, d., 16o 
William N. House, d., 149 

Killingworth -
Samuel G. Redfield, r., 54 
George C. Dudley, r., 56 
Charles N. Davis, d., 63 
Adelbert H. Stevens, d., 65 

Middlefield -
Luther W. Fowler, r., 131 
Ernest E. Nettleton, d., 48 

Old Saybrook -
James H. Day, r., 150 
Frank S. Pratt, d., 141 

Portland-
Richard H. Pascall, r., 413 
Frank E. Potter, d., 304 

Saybrook-
Charles R. Marvin, r., 235 
Edw'd C. Southworth, r., 243 
Clayton A. Parmelee, d., 126 

· Joseph B. Schlick, d., rr5 
Westbrook - , 
Alfred L. Burdick, r., 95 
William E. Wren, d., 85 
Theodore D. Post, pro., 5 

TOLLAND COUNTY . 

Tolland- Coventry-
William A. Agard, r., 148 William L. Higgins, r., 239 
Charles S. Hurlbut, r., 149 Andrew Kingsbury, r., 234 
William L. Ayers, d., 87 Alexander S. Hawkins, d., 151 
John H. P. Rounds, d., 79 Holden A. Brown, d., 154 

Andover- Ellington-
William S. Bishop, r., 45 Edwin T. Davis, r., 199 
Edgar D. White, d., 39 Francis H Burke, d., 158 

Bolton- Hebron-
Myron W. Sperry, r., 57 Francis H. Raymond, r., III 
J. White Sumner, d., 56 C. Daniel Way, r., 109 

Columbia- Cyrus H. Pendleto~, d., g8 

William C. Robinson, r., 82 Mansfield - • 
Joseph N. Clarke, d., 65 Lewellyn J. Storrs, r., 253 
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VOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVES. 465

Frank W. Millard, r.,
George H. Andrews, d.,
Henry W. Hanks, d.,
Dwight Nason, pro.,
Fred’k M. Chadwick, Pro,

Somers—
Mayro Keeney, r.,
John B. Kibbe, r.,
Henry S. Stevenson, d.,
Ernest W. Avery, d.,

Stafford-—
Freeman F. Patten, r.,
John M. Larned, r.,
Michael D. O’Connell, d.,
Myron P. Avery, d.,
Patrick Murray, soa,
Frank B. Sidaway, son,

Union —
Le'm' M. Reed, r.,

259
I23
116

7
7

208

203
56
6s

443
442
325
301

67
66

50

Willis G. Howard, r.,
Oscar E. Willis, d.,
Myron Heck, d.,

Vernon—
William H. Jones, r.,
Minor H, White, r.,
Conrad Sachse, (1.,
George R. Billings, d.,
Hubert C. Allen, pro.,
Harry L. Symonds, Pro,
Charles Backofen, sou,
Louis Koelch, 506.,
Hugo A. Miller, sot. lab.,
L. Sykes Bamforth, so. 1a.,

Willington—
William H. Hall, r.,
F. Wayland Pratt, r.,
I. J. Oldershaw, d.,
Samuel Mattesen, d.,

47
31

37

813
788
838
692
22

I9
27
27
125
I 19

I60
I31
55
26

30
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VOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVES. 

Frank W. Millard, r., 259 
George H. Andrews, d., 123 
Henry W. Hanks, d., n6 
Dwight Nason, p,~o., 7 
Fred'k M. Chadwick, pro., , 

Somers-
Mayro Keeney, r., 2o8 
John B. Kibbe, r.., 203 
Henry S. Stevenson, d., 56 
Ernest W. Avery, d., 65 

Stafford-
Freeman F. Patten, r., 443 
John M. Larned, r., 442 
Michael D. O'Connell, d., 325 
Myron P. Avery, d., 301 
Patrick Murray, soc., 67 
Frank B. Sidaway, soc., 66 

Union-
Levi M. Reed, r., 50 

30 

Di itiz by 

Willis G. Howard, r., 47 
Oscar E. Willis, d., 31 
Myron Heck, d., 37 

Vernon-
William H. Jones, r., 813 
Minor H. White, r., 788 
Conrad Sachse, d., 838 
George R. Billings, d., 692 
Hubert C. Allen, pro., 22 
Harry L. Symonds, pro., 19 
Charles Backofen, soc., 27 
Louis Koelch, soc., 27 
Hugo A. Miller, soc. lab., 125 
L. Sykes Bamforth, so. la., 119 

Willington -
William H. Hall, r., 16o 
F. Wayland Pratt, r., 131 
J. J. Oldershaw, d., 55 
Samuel Mattesen, d., 26 
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466 CONGRESSIONAL AND SENATORIAL DISTRICTS.

CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICTS.

WITH POPULATION IN 1900.
At large—908,420. .
Ist. Hartford and Tolland Counties—220,003.
2d. New Haven and Middlesex Counties—310,923.
3d. New London and Windham Counties— 129,619.
4th. Fairfield and Litchfield Counties—247,875.

SENATORIAL DISTRICTS.
WITH POPULATION IN 1900.

Hartford, wards 8, 9, and 10—24,7o3.
Hartford, wards 3, 4, 5, and 6—27,812.
Hartford, wards I, 2, and 7—27,335.
East Hartford, Glastonbury, Manchester, Marlborough,

gisewington,
South Windsor, Rocky Hill, and Wethersfield—

.307
5. Avon, Berlin, Bristol, Burlington, Farmington, Plain
ville, Southington, and West Hartford —.30,207.
6. New Britain—28,202.
7. Bloomfield, Canton, East Granby, East Windsor, En

field, Granby, Hartland, Simsbury, Suifield, Windsor, and
Windsor Locks—28,914.
8. New Haven, wards 8, 9, 12, and 14—30,126.
9. New Haven, wards 1, 2, 10, and 13—23502.
10. New Haven, wards 3, 4, and 5—31,156.
11. New Haven, wards 6, 7, 11, and 15—23,243.
12. Branford, East Haven, Guilford, Hamden, Madison,
North Branford, North Haven, and Wallingford—27,781.
13. Meriden ~— 28,695.
14. Bethany, Cheshire, Milford, Naugatuck, Orange, Pros
pect, Woodbridge, and Wolcott—25,820.
15. Waterbury, wards I, 2, and 3—-25,727.
16. Waterbury, wards 4 and 5 —25,412.
17. Ansonia, Beacon Falls, Derby, Middlebury, Oxford,
Seymour, and Southbury—-—27,701.
I8. Groton and New London—23,510.
19. Ledyard, Norwich, and Preston—28,680.
20. Bozrah, Colchester, East Lyme, Franklin, Griswold,
Lyme, Lebanon, Lisbon, Montville, North Stonington, Old
Lyme, Salem, Sprague, Stonington, Voluntown, and Water
ford — 30,568. .

21. Bridgeport, voting districts 1, 2, 3, 4, and 5—26,773.
22. Bridgeport, voting districts, 6, 7, 8, and 11 —2I,808.
23. Bridgeport, voting districts 9, 10, and 12—2z,41,5.
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466 CONGRESSIONAL AND SENATORIAL DISTRICTS. 

CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICTS. 

WITH POPULATION IN 1900. 
At large - goS,420 . . 
1st. Hartford and Tolland Counties - 220,003. 
2d. New Haven and Middlesex Counties - 310,923. 
3d. New London and Windham Counties - 129,619. 
4th. Fairfield and Litchfield Counties - 247,875. 

SENATORIAL DISTRICTS. 
WITH POPULATION IN 1900. 

I. Hartford, wards 8, 9, and Io - 24,703. 
2. Hartford, wards 3, 4, S, and 6- 27,812. 
3. Hartford, wards I, 2, and 7 - 27,335 . 
4- East Hartford, Glastonbury, Manchester, Marlborough, 

Newington, South Windsor, Rocky Hill, and Wethersfield -
28,307. 

5. Avon, Berlin, Bristol, Burlington, Farmington, Plain­
ville, Southington, and West Hartford -.30,207. 

6. New Britain-28,202. 
7. Bloomfield, Canton, East Granby, East Windsor, En­

field, Granby, Hartland, Simsbury, Suffield, Windsor, and 
Windsor Locks - 28,914-

8. New Haven, wards 8, 9, 12, and 14-30,126. 
9. New Haven, wards 1, 2, IO, and 13 - 23,502. 

10. New Haven, wards 3, 4, and S - 31,156. 
II. New Haven, wards 6, 7, II, and 15 - 23,243 . 
12. Branford, East Haven, Guilford, Hamden, Madison, 

North Branford, North Haven, and Wallingford-27,781 . 
13. Meriden - 28,695 . 
14. Bethany, Cheshire, Milford, Naugatuck, Orange, Pros-

• pect, Woodbridge, and Wolcott - 25,820 . 

Digitize by 

15. Waterbury, wards 1, 2, and 3 - 25,727. 
16. Waterbury, wards 4 and 5 - 25,412. 
17. Ansonia, Beacon Falls, Derby, Middlebury, Oxford, 

Seymour, and Southbury - 27,701. 
18. Groton and New London - 23,510 . 
19. Ledyard, Norwich, and Preston - 28,68o. 
20. Bozrah, Colchester, East Lyme, Franklin, Griswold, 

Lyme, Lebanon, Lisbon, Montville, North Stonington, Old 
Lyme, Salem, Sprague, Stonington, Voluntown, and Water-
ford - 30,568. . 

21. Bridgeport, voting districts 1, 2, 3, 4, and S - 26,773. 
22. Bridgeport, voting districts, 6, 7, 8, and II -21,BoS. 
2,3. Bridgeport, voting districts 9, 10, and 1.2 - ~,415. 
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CONGRESSIONAL AND SENATORIAL DISTRICTS. 467

24. Bethel, Brookfield, Danbury, New Fairfield, Redding,
Ridgefield, and Sherman —29,141.
25. Easton, Fairfield, Huntington, Monroe, Newtown, Strat
ford, Trumbull, Weston, and Westport—25,441.
26. Darien, New Canaan, Wilton, and Norwalk—27,614
27. Greenwich and Stamford—31,011.
28. Ashford, Eastford, Killingly, Putnam, Thompson, and
Woodstock — 24,000.
29. Brooklyn, Canterbury, Chaplin, Hampton, Plainfield,
Pomfret, Scotland, Sterling, and Windham—22,861.

_30. Goshen, Harwinton, Litchfield, New Hartford, and Tor- _
rmgton — 21,139.
31. Barkhamsted, Canaan, Colebrook, Cornwall, Kent, Nor
folk, North Canaan, Salisbury, Sharon, and Winchester—
2I,4I4- .

32. Bethlehem, Bridgewater, Morris, New Milford, Ply
mouth, Roxbury, Thomaston, Warren, Washington, Water
town, and Woodbury—21,119.
33. Cromwell, Middlefield, and Middletown—20,362.
34. Chatham, Chester, Clinton, Durham, East Haddam,
Essex, Haddam, Killingworth, Old Saybrook, Portland, Say
brook, and Westbrook—21,398.
35. Andover, Bolton, Columbia, Coventry, Ellington,
Hebron, Mansfield, Somers, Stafford, Tolland, Union, Vernon,
and Willington—24,523.

REPRESENTATION IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY
There are 168 towns in the State—87 send two representa
tives, and 81 one each, making 255 members of the House;
these towns are divided into 35 Senatorial Districts; and the
eight Counties into 4 Congressional Districts, with one District
at Large.
Hartford County has 7 Senators and 45 Representatives.
New Haven County has 10 Senators and 38 Representatives.
New London County has 3 Senators and 30 Representatives.
Fairfield County has 7 Senators and 33 Representatives.
Windham County has 2 Senators and 24 Representatives.
Litchfield County has 3 Senators and 41 Representatives.
Middlesex County has 2 Senators and 22 Representatives.
Tolland County has 1 Senator and 22 Representatives.
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CONGR.ESSIONAL AND SENATORIAL DISTRICTS. 467 

24- Bethel, Brookfield, Danbury, New Fairfield, Reddinc, 
Ridgefield, and Sherman - 29,141. 

25. Easton, Fairfield, Huntington, Monroe, Newtown, Strat-
ford, Trumbull, Weston, and Westport - 25,441. 

26. Darien, New Canaan, Wilton, and Norwalk - 27,614-
27. Greenwich and Stamford - 31,01 I. 
28. Ashford, Eastford, Killingly, Putnam, Thompson, and 

Woodstock - 24,000. 
29. Brooklyn, Canterbury, Chaplin, Hampton, Plainfield, 

Pomfret, Scotland, Sterling, and Windham-22,861. 
30. Goshen, Harwinton, Litchfield, New Hartford, and Tor-- . 

rington-21,139. 
31. . Barkhamsted, Canaan, Colebrook, Cornwall, Kent, Nor­

folk, North Canaan, Salisbury, Sharon, and Winchester -
21,414- . 

32. Bethlehem, Bridgewater, Morris, New Milford, Ply­
mouth, Roxbury, Thomaston, Warren, Washington, Water­
town, and Woodbury-21,119. 

33. Cromwell, Middlefield, and Middletown - 20,362. 
· 34. Chatham, Chester, Clinton, Durham, East Haddam, 
Essex, Haddam, Killingworth, Old Saybrook, Portland, Say­
brook, and Westbrook-21,398. 

35. Andover, Bolton, Columbia, Coventry, Ellington,. 
Hebron, Mansfield, Somers, Stafford, Tolland, Union, Vernon, 
and Willington - 24,523. 

\ 

REPRESENTATION IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY 
There are 168 towns in the State - 87 send two representa­

tives, and 81 one each, making 255 members of the House; 
these towns are divided into 35 Senatorial Districts; and the 
eight Counties into 4 Congressional Districts, with one District 
at Large. 

Hartford County has 7 Senators and 45 Representatives. • 
New Haven County has 10 Senators and 38 Representatives. 
N cw London County has 3 Senators and 30 Representatives. 
Fairfield County has 7 Senators and 33 Representatives. 
Windham County has 2 Senators and 24 Representatives. 
Litchfield County has 3 Senators and 41 Representatives . 
Middlesex County has 2 Senators and 22 Representatives. 
Tolland County has I Senator and 22 Representatives. 

Digitiz by · 
Origi al fr m 

CORN LL UNIVERS TY 



468 LICENSE FOR SALE OF INTOXICATI'NG LIQUOR-S.

LICENSE FOR SALE OF INTOXICATING
LIQUORS.

Figures indicate the vote taken in October, 1904, except as to Hartford,
April, 1904. The other towns stand license or no license in accordance with
former votes.

Yes.

Andover,— No license.
Ansonia,— License.
Ashford,— No license.
Avon, 90
Barkhamsted, 90
Beacon Falls,— License.
Berlin, 350
Bethany, 51

Bethel, 335
Bethlehem, — No license.
Bloomfield ,— N0 license.
Bolton, -— License.
Bozrah, ——No license.
*Branford,
Bridgeport,-— License.
Bridgewater,—No license.
Bristol, 1,197
Brookfleld,— License.
Brooklyn,— No license.
Burlington,— License.
Canaan, 9

Canterbury,— No license.
Canton, 149
Chaplin,— No license.
Chatham,— No license.
Cheshire, 215
Chester, 133
Clinton,-- No license.
Colchester, 186
Colebrook, 65
Columbia,-- No license.
Cornwall, 142
Coventry,-— No license.
Cromwell,— No license.
Danbury,— License.

N0. Yes.

Darien, 286
. Derby,— License.

99
84

244

446

188

679

63

293

123
138

75
57

74

Durham,— N0 license.
Eastford,— No license.
East Granby,— License.
East Haddam, 176
East Hartford,— License.
East Haven,— License.
East Lyme,— No license.
Easton, —-No license.
East Windsor,—— License.
Ellington, 156
Enfield, 707
Essex, 202
Fairfield,— License.
Farmington,
Franklin,—No license.
Glastonbury, 228
G0shen,-- No license.
Granby, 132
Greenwich, 835
Griswold, 349
Groton, 322
Guilford, 239
Haddam, 174
Hamden,— License.
Ham pton,— N0 license.
Hartford, 5,597
Hartland,— No license.
Harwinton,— No license.
Hebron,—- No license.
Huntington, 491
Kent, 83
Killingly, 530

No.

80

92_

82
225
272

195

393

1 30

270
251
624
260
96

1,804

294
149
603

Killingworth,— No license.

' Stony Creek district,— yes, 82; no, 105.
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468 LICENSE FOR SALE 01' INTOXICATING LIQVOB.S. 

LICENSE FOR SALE OF INTOXICATING 
LIQUORS. 

Figures indicate the vote taken ln October, 1904, except as to Hartford, 
April, 1904. The other towns stand license or no license in accordance with 
former votes. 

Yes. No. Yee. No. 
Andover,-No license. Darien, 286 80 
Ansonia, - License. . Del"by,-License. 
Ashford,- No license. Durham,- No license. 
Avon, 90 99 East.ford,- No license. 
Barkhamsted, 90 84 East Granby,-License. 

_ Beacon Falls, - License. East Haddam, 176 92 
Berlin, 850 244 East Hartford, - License. 
Bethany, 51 47 East Ilaven,-License. 
Bethel, 885 446 East Lyme,-No license. 
Bethlehem, - No license. Easton, -No license. 
Bloomfield, - No lice nae. East Windsor,-License. 
Bolton, - License. Ellinf ton, 156 82 
Bozrah, ~No license. Enfie d, 707 225 
*Branford, 440 188 Essex, 202 272 
Bridgeport, - License. Fairfield,-License. 
Bridgewater,-No license. Farmington, 860 195 
Bristol, 1,197 ·679 Franklin,-No license. 
Brookfield,- License. Glastonbury, 228 893 
Brooklyn,-No license. Goshen,-No license . 
Burlington,-License. Granby, 182 180 
Canaan, 98 63 Greenwich, 885 270 
Canterbury,-N o license. Griswold, 849 251 
Canton, 149 293 Groton, 822 624 
Chaplin,-No license. Guilford, 289 260 
Chatham, - No license. Haddam, 174 96 
Cheshire, 215 128 Hamden,- License. 
Chester, 188 138 Hampton,-No license. 
Clinton,-No license. Hartford, 5,597 1,804 
Colchester, 186 '75 Hartland,-No license. 
Colebrook, 65 57 Harwin ton,- No license. 
Columbia,-No licenae. Hebron,-No license. 
Cornwall, 142 74 Huntington, 491 294 
Coventry,-No license. Kent, 88 149 
Cromwell,- No license. Killingly, 580 608 
Danbury,-License. Killingworth,-No license. 

• Stony Creek dlatrict,-yes, 82; no, 106. 

Origi al fr m 
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LICENSE FOR SALE 469OF INTOXICATING LIQUOIS.

Yes.

Lebanon ,— No license.
Ledyard,— N0 license.
Lisbon.— No license.
Litchfield, 400
Lyme,— No license.
Madison,— No license.
Manchester,
Mansfield,— No license.
Msrlborough,-—No license. -
Meriden, 2,448 474
Middlebur ,— No license.
Middlefiel ,-—N0 license.
Middletown,—- License.
Milford,-- License.
Monroe,—— No license.
Montville,— N 0 license.
Morris,— No license.
Naugatuck,—- License.
New Britain, 2,364
New Canaan, 284
New Fairfield,— License.
New Hartford,— License.
New Haven,— License.
Newington,— No license.
New London,— License.
New Milford, 542
Newtown,— 307
Norfolk,-- No license.
North Branford,— No license.
North Canaan,—No license.
North Haven,-- No license.
North Btonington,—- No license.
Norwalk, 1,936 588
Norwich, 2,055 658
Old Lyme,— No license.
Old Saybrook,— License.

No.

278

529

848
216

3‘70

91

Orange, 476 1'72

Oxford,-— License.
Plainfield, 365 410
Plainville, 308 216
Plymouth,— No license.
Pomfret,— No license.
Portland, 38
Preston,-— License.
Prospect,— N0 license.
Putnam, 5 19

Bedding,— No license.
Ridgefield,— No license.
Rocky Hill, 70

Total in 1903.
Total in 1904.

162

492

118

Yes.
Roxbury,— No license.
Salem,— No license.
Salisbury,-— No license.
Baybrook,— No license.
Scotland,— No license.
Seymour,- License.
Sharon,— License.
Sherman,— No license.
Simsbury, 245
Somers,— No license.
Southbury, 135 93
Southington, 389 155
South Windsor,— No license.
Sprague, — License.

111

Stafiord, 345 258
Stain ford,— License.
Sterling, 134 107
Stonington, 616 737
Stratford,— License.
Suffield,-— License.
Thomaston,—- License.
Thompson,— No license.
Tolland,— No license.
Torrington, 1,129 585
Trumbull,—- No license.
Union,— No license.
Vernon, —License.
Voluntown,—- No license.
Wallingford, 943 286
Warren,— No license.
Washington,— No license.
Waterbury, 2,958 627
Waterford,— No license.
Watertown,— No license.
Westbrook,— No license.
West Hartford,-— No license.
Weston,—- N 0 license.
Westport.-— License.
Wethcrsfield,— No license.
Willington,— No license.
Wilton, 59 188
Winchester, . 861 833
Windham , 940 205
Windsor, 332 114
Windsor Locks,-— License.
Wolcott,— N 0 license.
Woodbridge,— N0 license.
Wood bury, 100 1 78
Woodstock ,— No license.

License, 77; No license, 91.
License, 81; No license, 87.
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Yes. 
Lebanon,-No license. 
Ledyard, - No license. 
Lisbon. - No license. 
Litchfield, 400 

No. Yes. 
Roxbury,-No license. 
Salem,-No license. 
Balisbury,-No license. 

278 Baybrook,-No license. 
Scotland,-N o license. 
Seymour, - License. 

529 Sharon, - License. 
Sherman, - No license. 

Lyme,-No license. 
Madison,- No license. 
Manchester, 983 
Manefield,-No license. 
Marlborough,-No license. • 
Meriden, 2,448 474 

Simsbury, 245 
Somers, - No license. 

No. 

Middlebury,-No license. 
:Middlefleld,-N o license. 
Middletown,-License. 

Southbury, 185 93 
Southington, 889 155 

Milford, - License. 
South Windsor,-No license. 

Monroe,- No license. 
Montville,-No license. 
Morris,-No license. 
Naugatuck,- License. 
New Britain, 2,364 
New Canaan, 284 

- New Fairfield,-License. 
New Hartford,- License. 
New Haven,-License. 
Newington,-No license. 
New London,-License. 
New"Milford, 542 
Newtown,- 307 
Norfolk,-No license. 

Sprague, - License. 
Stafford, 345 
Stamford,-License. 
Sterling, 184 
Stonington, 616 

848 Btratford,-License. 
216 Suffield,- License. 

Thomaston,-License. 
Thompson,-No license. 
Tolland,-No license . 
Torrington, 1,129 
Trumbull,-No license. 

870 Union,-No license. 
91 Vernon, -License. 

Voluntown,-No license. 
North Branford,-No license. 
North Canaan,-No license. 
North Haven,-No license .. 
North Btonington,-No license. 
Norwalk, 1,936 588 

Wallingford, 943 
Warren,-No license. 
Washington,-No license. 
Waterbury, 2,958 
Waterford, - No license. 
Watertown,-No license. 
Westbrook,-No license. 

Norwich, 2,055 658 
Old Lyme,-No license. 
Old Saybrook,-License. 
Orange, 476 
Oxford,-License. 
Plainfield, 365 
Plainville, 308 
Plymouth,-No license. 
Pomfret,-No license. 
Portland, 888 
Preston,- License. 
Prospect,- No license. 
Putnam, 519 
Redding, - No license. 
Ridgefield, - No license. 
Rocky Hil1, 70 

Total in 1903. 
Total in 1004. 

West Hartford,-No license. 
172 Wes ton, - No l,icense. 

Westport,- License. 
410 Wethersfield, - No license. 
216 Willington,-No license. 

Wilton, 59 
Winchester, 861 

162 Windham, 940 
Windsor, 382 
Windsor Locks, - License. 

492 Wolcott,-No license. 
Woodbridge,-No license. 
Woodbury, 100 

118 Woodstock,-No license. 
License, 77; No license, 91. 
License, 81; No license, 87. 

258 

107 
737 

585 

286 

627 

188 
838 
205 
114 

178 
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